H **\$**65.00 19398

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM362250

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BMG Music		04/30/2009	PARTNERSHIP: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Arista Music		
Street Address:	550 Madison Avenue		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10022		
Entity Type:	PARTNERSHIP: NEW YORK		
Composed Of:	 Ariola Eurodisc LLC, DELAWARE, LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY Sony Music Entertainment, DELAWARE, PARTNERSHIP Sony Music Holdings Inc, DELAWARE, CORPORATION USCO Sub LLC, DELAWARE, LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY 		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1939857	LIVING STEREO
Registration Number:	1948650	LIVING STEREO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: neil.berman@sonymusic.com
Correspondent Name: Neil Berman c/o Sony Music

Address Line 1: 550 Madison Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LIVINGSTEREO-BMGCHANGE		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Neil C. Berman		
SIGNATURE:	/Neil C Berman/		
DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2015		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005667 FRAME: 0928

900344191

Total Attachments: 4

source=Name Change - BMG Music to Arista Music#page1.tif

source=Name Change - BMG Music to Arista Music#page2.tif

source=Name Change - BMG Music to Arista Music#page3.tif

source=Name Change - BMG Music to Arista Music#page4.tif

AMENDED BUSINESS CERTIFICATE

The undersigned hereby certify that a certificate of doing business under the assumed name BMG MUSIC for the conduct of business at 550 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10022, was filed in the office of the County Clerk New York County, State of New York, on the 20th day of March, 1986, under index number 2520-86B.

It is hereby further certified that this amended certificate is made for the purpose of more accurately setting forth the facts recited in the original certificate or the last amended certificate and to set forth the following change in such facts;

The following is hereby removed as a partner of BMG Music:

SONY BMG MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT 550 Madison Avenue New York, New York 10022

The following is hereby added as a partner of BMG Music:

Sony Music Entertainment 550 Madison Avenue New York, New York 10022

And together with BMG Music's other partner, Ariola Eurodisc LLC, located at 550 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10022, the name of BMG Music has been changed, effective immediately, to

Arista Music

261697.1

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned have this 23rd day of April, 2009 made and signed this certificate.

SONY BMG MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT

Track Cremin

Name: Frank Crimmins

Title: Senior Vice President, Finance

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT

Name: Frank Crimmins

Trans

Title:

Senior Vice President, Finance

ARIOLA EURODISC LLC

Sony Music Entertainment, as sole member

By:

Name: Frank Crimmins

Title: Senior Vice President, Finance

261697.1

STATE OF NEW YORK)	
COUNTY of NEW YORK) SS.:)	
Acknowledgment RPL 309-a (De	o not use outside New Yo	rk state)
me or proved to me on the basis of subscribed to the within instrumen	satisfactory evidence to be t and acknowledged to me by his/her/their signature(dividual(s) acted, executed	peared Frank Crimmins personally known to the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) that he/she/they executed the same in s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the the instrument. KRYSTAL M. CHARLES NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK NO. 01CH6168871 Qualified in Bronx County Certificate Filed in New York County My Commission Expires June 18, 2011
STATE OF NEW YORK)	8
COUNTY of NEW YORK) SS.:)	
Acknowledgment RPL 309-a (Do	not use outside New Yor	k state)
name(s) is (are) subscribed to the w	to me on the basis of satisf vithin instrument and acknown and that by his/her/their sign the individual(s) acted, ex	actory evidence to be the individual(s) whose owledged to me that he/she/they executed the gnature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s),
STATE OF NEW YORK)) SS.:	
COUNTY of NEW YORK)	
Acknowledgment RPL 309-a (Do	not use outside New Yor	k state)
name(s) is (are) subscribed to the w	to me on the basis of satisf within instrument and acknowing and that by his/her/their sig the individual(s) acted, ex-	actory evidence to be the individual(s) whose owledged to me that he/she/they executed the gnature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s),

261697.1

AWIN CHARK

2009 AFR 30 TH 1:35

CONDUCTING BUSINESS

THE NAME OF

(məmglədwondən gaidm imhivibni to vəlito hun vərmugis)

 (n_i)

-knordan saulq rədio xo ginnoa xo stote ban noixixibdux herdiloq xo giba trazai)

PRINT YOUR NAME

PRINT YOUR BUSINESS

TELEPHONE NUMBER

ni bangiziabnu adi atotad aantijuadde dayiespecified the instrument, and that such individual made and that by hishertheir signature(s) on the instrument, the indithat he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me factory evidêjiçe to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (बार) personally knogen to me or proved to me on the basis of satis-

before me, the undersigned,

(tromgleshworden guiden landivilani to seiffe lam surmagis)

executed the instrument.

uni(s), or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted (s) of the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individe he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their cupacity(ies), and terd err of begbelworder bag instruction nithiw adt of bedines tory evidence to be the individual(s) whose mane(s) is (are) subpersonally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfac-

bersonally appeared

uO

before me, the undersigned.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005667 FRAME: 0938

RÉCORDED: 11/13/2015